-—= IE 1 K 03

PARTS LIST
IN—Y) X

LSWN-27BL-3

SEIKO SEWING MACGHINE CO. LTD.



H X

CONTENTS

Page
mik. Eik 1,2
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)
Ltk 3,4
ARM TOP COVER
XFE, LEy T—1)— 5 6
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY
Rz 7.8
PRESSER BAR
#HELE . EEOUF 9,10
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
KB HWZEIT)Y 11,12
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING
Téh, TR T—1)— FEYAL 13, 14
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC
ik, EYLTE . FEVER 15, 16
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
Ny N— E Y FRIE AR 17,18
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM
MELXE &) hE 19, 20
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT), HOOK
MNEXE(E) HNE 21, 22
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT), HOOK
FAFiR 23, 24
TENSION BRACKET
e 25, 26
LUBRICATION
H&E 27, 28
BOBBIN WINDER
TEM1 29, 30
ACCESSORIES 1
TEMm2 31,32

ACCESSORIES 2




KR

HR.

FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)




miR. &R
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)

MaES | EH
No | PARTS No| QTY p DESCRIPTION
1 [ 40102 1 | @i FAGE PLATE
2 | 15037 1 | @t FACE PLATE SPRING
3 | 15039 2 | @EH/ARLEHRLE SCREW  1/8X44 L=3.5
4 | 15036 1| EiRE HINGE
5 | 15039 3 | mHEFELEHRL SCREW  1/8X44 |=3.5
6 | 15039 3 | @ERtEHRLC SCREW  1/8X44 |=3.5
1 | 40106 1 | ZHR (EiRa) ARM COVER (REAR) (SMALL)
8 | 8040 4 | ER (@iRfll) tHALC SCREW  9/64X40  1=8.0
9 | 40105 1 | =R (F—0 ) ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE)
10 | 15037 1 | =R (=08 3% ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE) SPRING
11 ] 15039 2 | ETEiR (F—08D) "xtpHhl SCREW  1/8X44 | =3.5
12 | 15036 1 | EiR (T—UaD) 5% HINGE
13 | 15039 3 | TR (F—UHE) gFiLHRL SCREW  1/8X44 |=3.5
14 | 15039 3 | EiR (F—Uf) kil SCREW 1/8X44 1=3.5
15 | 40104 1 | ER>—F RSuxy GASKET
16 | 30066 11 | EfRibsHHa L SCREW  M5X0.8 L=12
23 | 11004 1 | HsREnEsE Y 0IL REGULATOR
24 | 15086 1 | HERE R, AR OIL CONTROL SPRING
25 | 10597 1 |mffssdvitHnal SCREW 1/8X40  1=3.3
26 | 8040 1 | HEAEHR/ AR EOR L SCREW 9/64X40  |=8.0
27111142 1 | AFAE R/ AR EHR LT v v+ — | WASHER
28 | 40118 2 | 7T—LILE (1&20) RUBBER
29 | 40118 2 | FT—LIdLE  ($220) RUBBER
30 | 30046 1 | FT—AEEDRL EARTH WIRE SCREW M4X0.7 L=4
31 | 40266 1 | P—LEH/N— ARM SIDE COVER (REAR)
32 | 37509 2 | 7—LEAN—ItHRL SCREW M5X0.8 1=6.0




L1k

ARM TOP GOVER




£ 1R
ARM TOP COVER

HAES| BH
No | PARTS No| QTY e DESCRIPTION
1 [ 40103 1 | E#k ARM TOP COVER
2 | 11007 1 | HEOFEE 0IL LEVEL INDICATOR
3 | 15058 1| $4;m3E 01L REGULATING STUD
4 | 15059 1 | #AmEw R Y g OIL REGULATING STUD SPRING
5 {15057 1| #8HEM A 1 L 0IL REGULATING DIAL
6 | 15061 1 | #amENrE > PIN
7 | 8009 1 | $58EH S A YLiEHt L SCREW  15/64X28 L=1.5
8 | 11006 2 | Eis#E ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE
9 | 13076-02| 2 | E¥AREF v b NUT
10 | 40118 1 | EfwTLEE  (#20) RUBBER
11 {40119 4 | BRI LE  (E9) RUBBER
12 | 40123 1 | XFEHN— THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
13| 27174 1 | XFEHN—1tHRhL SCREW  M4X0.7 1=10.0
14 | 31208 1 | EFEAN—LEHR LES SPRING WASHER
15 | 10682 1 | @&RENTH (L) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
16 | 19510 1 | @HRENT(E) EHRLC SCREW  9/64X40  |=6.5
17 110759-A | 1 | @&EHT(F) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
18 | 10760 1 |@RENF(F) Zz Lk FELT
19 | 19510 1 | @HRENT(F) tkHHRL SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5
20 | 40118 1 | EiRTLEE (#20) RUBBER




RFE, L@, TJ—1—
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

IEARARIRIR AR AR

T

N

\

\

!

un




KFE, L3, T—1—
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT,

MACHINE PULLEY

MmES | BH
No | PARTS No| QTY e DESCRIPTION
1 125601 1| &4 ARM SHAFT
2 111042 1| L#dims OIL wicK
3 | 19504 1| EdiSEdHtal OIL STOP SCREW  5/16X28 L=6.0
4 119414 1 | 2 F P~ Fis CRANK MOTION CAM
5 119415 1 [ frERHR L POSITION SCREW 1/4X28  1=20.0
6 | 19416 1 &Rl SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=14.0
7 119417 1 |#EI57E kR L (&) | SET SCREW (LONG) 1/4X%28 L=6.5
8 | 19418 1 |V ESRL (58) | SET SCREW (SHORT) 1/4X28 L=4.5
9 | 34105C 1| XF ) THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMP.
10 | 34105 1 | X# THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
111 15026 1| RERE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
12 1 15013 1 | KLY THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER HINGE STUD
13 | 10528 1 | #EIF0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
141 10523 1 |#EISOEY NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
15110728 1| REFREHS OIL WICK
16 | 11042 1 | RFEE S OIL WICK
17 |1 10726 1 | #7507 EVBS OIL WICK
18 | 15038 1 |BmTLe RUBBER OIL STOPPER
19 | 25179 1 | XEEEHRL SET SCREW 17/64X32 L=9.0
20 | 18006 1 | L&A %)L (7D ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
21 110725 2 | EEAZIL (B ZxiLb OIL FELT
22 | 10563 1 | E#A &)L B Tyiv— WASHER
23 | 19417 1| E#A %)L (E) tkHAL SET SCREW  1/4X28 L=6.5
24 1 10551 1 | RFE#ET THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD
25| 3052 1 | REBZTEHRL SCREW  9/64X40  L=4.5
33 1 25192 1T | _ULET—Y ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT PULLEY
34 | 10574 2 | Wi —UY 2l BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
3BB[17019-A | 1 [N bT—YiEHALl SET SCREW 1/4X40  L=1.5
36 | 25619 1 | NLbTF—=YE L POSITION SCREW 1/4X40
3T{17019-A | 1 [N bT—=YERLCLEHRL POSITION SCREW SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=1.5
38 | 10621 1 | 24229 ~N)Lb ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT
39 | 40130 1 | RESHT— BOBBIN WINDER COLLAR
40 | 27111 2 | REEHS—1LHAL SET SCREW
41 [ 10567 1| E#8RT7TY T ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING
42 | 40133 1 | EBRTFT Y THhT— ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER SLEEVE
43 | 23637 2 | EMARTFTYLTHS—1kHRL SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=7.5
44 110568 1 | E#~RFTUTYT (B4 L) | BALL BEARING RETAINING RING
45 | 40134 1 | LEARTF Y T5—X ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
46 | 25170 1 | E#RT7) T 5—ZkHhal SET SCREW 17/64X32 L=20.0
47 1 15162-A | 1 | 7—1 MACHINE PULLEY
48 [ 10576 1 | T ERORLC POSITION SCREW 15/64X28 L=21.0
49 110579 1T | 7=l SET SCREW 15/64X28 1=20.0
50 | 19505 1 | F—=u#ial MACHINE PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 11/32X28 L=11.0




2 5

PRESSER BAR




HAE
PRESSER BAR

BRES| BN
No | PARTS No| QTY LLES DESCRIPTION
1| 18477 [ ECER:: PRESSER BAR
2 110539-A | 1T |HAEA2IL (F) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
3 | 25163 1 |#BAEA2)L (F) LHHC SET SCREW 17/64X32  L=11.0
4 | 25208 1| WAHEEA PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
5 | 25678 I | HAEERLERLC SCREW  9/64X40 L=6.5
6 | 36729 1| =N PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE
7 | 15568 1 [ ERELERC SCREW  M6X1 L=10.0
8 | 40407 1 | BAEFLA— PRESSER BAR LIFTER
9 | 25164 1 |[#BxEFLA—=ERL HINGE SCREW  11/64X40
10 | 18479 1 | |AEEE PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET
11119518 I | HAEREHOR0 PINCH SCREW 11/64X40  L=14.0
12 1 10546-A | 1 | BZAERETIR TENSION RELEASE SLIDE
13 | 10547 1 | BABRETRER TENSION RELEASE SLIDE SPRING
14 110548-A | 1 | #HAFEREHRAILEDIR P/B. LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK
16 | 15111 1 |z tEOHRE Y POSITIONING PIN
15 | 19408 1 | BAgRERhEDHREDHRLE SCREW 1/4X28  L=11.5
17125703-02| 1 |#®ZA % (3/167) PRESSER FOOT (3/16")
18 | 18484 1 | #BzEtHRl SCREW  9/64X40  L=10.0
19 | 10677 1 | Dyre— WASHER
20 {10995-01| 1 [ Z4>H—H—F FINGER GUARD




EFEO Yk
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECT ION

FELS.




e, EffOy K
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

HmES| B
No | PARTS No| QTY 4 DESCRIPTION
1 | 25704 1 | ##ExXE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
2 111875 1 |#tELEE HINGE STUD
3 | 25179 1 |#tEXEE IEHRL SET SCREW  17/64X32  L=9.0
6 | 15031 1 | #HELEmS 0IL WICK
7 | 25705 1 | 44— NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET
8 | 15007 2 |47 —LikdHhl SCREW  9/64X40  L=10.0
9 110728 1 | #ELEE B 0IL WICK
10 | 25706 1 | #H4% NEEDLE BAR
11| 25707 1 | #HERE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD
12 | 25708 1 | #EREROHL PINCH SCREW
13110726 1 | #HEREHES 0IL WICK
14 | 25700-02| 1 | &t#& (3/16") R L4+ (42 NEEDLE CLAMP COMP. (3/16)
15 | 25709 2 | #tikdHh L NEEDLE SET SCREW
16 | N1719 2 | &  DPX5 #19 NEEDLE DPX5 #19
17 | 10578 1 | BV NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
18 | 11876C 1 | EEYSEAE (4B SLIDE BLOCK COMP.
19 | 11877 1 | EEVERE SLIDE BLOCK
20| 11876 1 | EEYFEE RLE SLIDE BLOCK STUD
21| 10581 1 | EEYEE RLIEHRLE SCREW  7/32X32  L=7.0
22 | 34021 1 |Efgoy K ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
23 | 34022 2 | EEoy KRSt ADJUSTING SCREW  9/64X40
24 | 10728 1 | EEoy Khs 0IL WICK
25 | 25602 1| EE ROCK SHAFT CRANK
26 | 25603 1 | EiEROR L PINCH SCREW  1/4Xx24
27 | 34023 1 | E#EOovyF /) BRL HINGE SCREW  9/32X28
28 | 8105 1 | @Eoyk A BhUFy b NUT  9/32X28
29 | 15019 1 | EYEREDE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
30 | 10754 1 | EYEREIFEHRORL PINCH SCREN  6.75X24 L=16.0
31 | 34024 1 | EfEOov K X Bl HINGE SCREW  5/16X28
32 | 34026 1 | EY SN T FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIPE
33 | 34025 1 | @Oy F X Bl WASHER
34 | 50155 1 |EEoy K K EBhUht NUT
35110778 1 | EE OIL WICK
36 | 10779 1 |ASEZEE CLIP

_‘10_




